VPAK2T (2-04)
Parts Manual
Single Package Vertical Air Conditioning System
A Series / 24,000 BTU/h
Vert-I-Pak®
2 3
Table of Contents
VERT-I-PA� Model Number Identification Guide
MODEL NUMBER  -------> V E A O9 K 50 RT G -3   compr. Code
SERIES Minor Rev. CODE
V = VERT-I-PAK OPTIONS
    E = Cooling with or without electric heat
    H = Heat Pump RT = Rem. T-stat
DESIGN SERIES  SP = Rem. T-stat, Seacoast coil
NOMINAL CAPACITY
    09 = 9000 BTUH        12 = 12,000 BTUH    NOMINAL HEATER SIZE
    18 = 18000 BTUH      24 = 24000 BTUH (@ 230V or 265V )
VOLTAGE   00 = no elect. heat  34 = 3.4KW  25 =2.5KW
 K = 208/230V - 1PH - 60Hz   50 = 5KW       75 = 7.5KW    10 = 10KW
VERT-I-PAK Model Number Skews
MODEL NUMBER NUMBER OF SKU'S
V E A (09, 12, 18) (K) (00) (RT,SP) G 6
V E A (09, 12, 18) (K) (25,34,50) (RT,SP) G 18
V H A (09, 12, 18) (K) (25,34,50) (RT,SP) G 18
V E A 24 (K) (00,25,34,50,75,10) (RT,SP) H 12
V H A 24 (K) (25,34,50,75,10) (RT,SP) H 10
TOTAL MODELS --> 64
Release History
VEA(09,12)K(25,34,50)RTA series Released Sept 97
Accessories VP(WP1, WP2, RG1, RG2, RT1, FB1, AL1) Released Nov 97
VEA(09,12)K(00)RTA series Released Feb 98
VHA(09,12)K(25,34,50)RTA series Released Mar 98
VEA(18)K(00,24,34,50)RTA series Released June 98
Accessory VPRT2 Released Jan 99
V(EH)A(9,12,18)K(00,24,34,50)(RT,SP)B series Released June 99
Accessory VPRT3 Released July 99 - Temp. Replacement for VPRT2
Accessory VPRT4 Released Aug 99 - Digital Electronic Tstat (Honeywell Logo)
V(EH)A(18)K(00,24,34,50)(RT,SP)C-5    C=cabinet chgs, -5=Matsu. 2K22 compr.series, August 99
Accessory VPRT5 Released Oct 99 - Digital Electronic Tstat ( Friedrich Logo )
Accessory TATSE Released Jan 00 - Digital Electronic Tstat ( Friedrich Logo ) SAME AS VPRT5
V(EH)A(18)K(00,24,34,50)(RT,SP)D-3    D=tubing chgs, -3=LGE QJ264 compr.series, February 00
Accessory RT1 Rel. Sept 00 - Digital Electronic Tstat ( Friedrich Logo ) SAME AS VPRT5, TATSE
Accessory VPRG3 Rel. Dec '00, NEW higher quality Return Air Filter Grille
Accessory VPAL2 Rel. Jan '01, 30 degree(more open outdoor louver) for the E suffix models
Accessory VPAWP1 & 2. Rel Jan 01  Wall Plenums for the "E" suffix models
V(EH)A(18)K(00,24,34,50)(RT,SP)E    1 piece, Injection Molded Basepan series
V(EH)A(9,12,18)K(00,24,34,50)(RT,SP)G      New Compressors, Isolator Skid
VPAWP1-5, VPAWP1-8,  Redesigned Wall Plenums, Air Filter Added
Accessory VPDP1 Floor drain released May 2003
VEA24K(00,25,34,50,75,10)(RT,SP)H Released June 2003.
VHA24K(25,34,50,75,10)(RT,SP)H Released June 2003.
      Notes:
EPB V_03 Pg1 rev10 7/22/2003
Model Number Identification Guide ................................................................................................................2
Control Box Diagram and Parts List ...............................................................................................................3